2011/11 – Subject to change – D-Series, NPT 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
LF Filters – D Series, NPT
Technical Data
Function
Condensate drain
turned manually
semi- or fully automatic
Flow rate

2011/11 – Subject to change – D-Series, NPT 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
LF Filters – D Series, NPT
Type Codes
LF — y — D — 5M — MIDI — A — NPT
Basic function
LF Filter
Pneumatic connection
Nx x NPT Thread (for Micro only)
x x NPT Thread
¼ ¼ NPT Thread
y y NPT Thread
½ ½ NPT Thread
¾ ¾ NPT Thread
1 1 NPT Thread
Series
D Series
Grade of filtraion
5M 5 µm
40 µm
Size
MICRO Grid dimension 25 mm
(without port blocks)
MINI Grid dimension 40 mm
(without port blocks)
MIDI Grid dimension 55 mm
(without port blocks)
MAXI Grid dimension 66 mm
(without port blocks)
Condensate drain
Turned manually
A Fully automatic
NPT connection (where available)
NPT NPT threaded connection
(not in type code for Micro)
D-Series, NPT – Subject to change – 2011/118 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
LF Filters – D Series, NPT
Ordering Data
Ordering data
Input pressure 1 … 10 bar
Condensate drain Size Connection Grade of filtration 5 µm
Part No. Type
Turned manually Micro With threaded port blocks
x NPT 526301 LF-Nx-D-5M-MICRO
Semiautomatic Micro With threaded port blocks
x NPT 526302 LF-Nx-D-5M-MICRO-H
Ordering data
Input pressure 0 … 16 bar, metal bowl guard
Condensate drain Size Grade of filtration 5 µm Grade of filtration 40 µm
Part No. Type Part No. Type
Without threaded port blocks
Turned manually Mini 192557 LF-D-5M-MINI 192551 LF-D-MINI
Midi 192558 LF-D-5M-MIDI 192552 LF-D-MIDI
Maxi 192559 LF-D-5M-MAXI 192553 LF-D-MAXI
Fully automatic Mini 192560 LF-D-5M-MINI-A 192554 LF-D-MINI-A
Midi 192561 LF-D-5M-MIDI-A 192555 LF-D-MIDI-A
Maxi 192562 LF-D-5M-MAXI-A 192556 LF-D-MAXI-A
Ordering data
Input pressure 0 … 16 bar, metal bowl guard
Condensate drain Size Connection Grade of filtration 5 µm Grade of filtration 40 µm
Part No. Type Part No. Type
With threaded port blocks
Turned manually Mini x NPT 173678 LF-x-D-5M-MINI-NPT 173676 LF-x-D-MINI-NPT
¼ NPT 173682 LF-¼-D-5M-MINI-NPT 173680 LF-¼-D-MINI-NPT
y NPT 173686 LF-y-D-5M-MINI-NPT 173684 LF-y-D-MINI-NPT
Midi y NPT 173690 LF-y-D-5M-MIDI-NPT 173688 LF-y-D-MIDI-NPT
½ NPT 173694 LF-½-D-5M-MIDI-NPT 173692 LF-½-D-MIDI-NPT
¾ NPT 173698 LF-¾-D-5M-MIDI-NPT 173696 LF-¾-D-MIDI-NPT
Maxi ¾ NPT 173702 LF-¾-D-5M-MAXI-NPT 173700 LF-¾-D-MAXI-NPT
1 NPT 173706 LF-1-D-5M-MAXI-NPT 173704 LF-1-D-MAXI-NPT
Fully automatic Mini x NPT 173679 LF-x-D-5M-MINI-A-NPT 173677 LF-x-D-MINI-A-NPT
¼ NPT 173683 LF-¼-D-5M-MINI-A-NPT 173681 LF-¼-D-MINI-A-NPT
y NPT 173687 LF-y-D-5M-MINI-A-NPT 173685 LF-y-D-MINI-A-NPT
Midi y NPT 173691 LF-y-D-5M-MIDI-A-NPT 173689 LF-y-D-MIDI-A-NPT
½ NPT 173695 LF-½-D-5M-MIDI-A-NPT 173693 LF-½-D-MIDI-A-NPT
¾ NPT 173699 LF-¾-D-5M-MIDI-A-NPT 173697 LF-¾-D-MIDI-A-NPT
Maxi ¾ NPT 173703 LF-¾-D-5M-MAXI-A-NPT 173701 LF-¾-D-MAXI-A-NPT
1 NPT 173707 LF-1-D-5M-MAXI-A-NPT 173705 LF-1-D-MAXI-A-NPT
2011/11 – Subject to change – D-Series, NPT 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
FAST* Program – LF Filter Selector Guide
LF Filters – D Series, NPT
*FAST = Festo Assured Shipping Time. Ordering via the FAST program means same day / next day shipping from our warehouse of the parts required to assemble a complete air
preparation unit.
A complete filter assembly consists of the following items:
Item Description Qty Required per Assy
1 Main Unit 1
2 Port Block Kit 2 (one left, one right)
3 Single Unit Joining Rod 2
4 Mounting Bracket Kit (Optional)
(Not shown)
1
Step 1: Based upon the required Port Size, Maximum Flow, Filtration Level, Drain Type, and Thread Type, select the Main Unit [Item1 ] and the Left and Right Port Block Kits
(Item2 ).
Item
1 2
Port
size